506319196 10/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6365947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRYKER LEIBINGER GMBH & CO. KG	09/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYER EUROPEAN OPERATIONS HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16913522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM,

INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER DAVID

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAUMA 3.0F-938
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN WALSH-SOBEL
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen Walsh-Sobel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

506319196

source=Executed Assignment for Stykre Leibinger GmbH & Co.KG to SEOH#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054152 FRAME: 0026

Date:___

16 Sept 2020

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(by Entity)

This INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective the <u>16</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20 <u>20</u>, is made by <u>Stryker Leibinger GmbH & Co. KG</u>, an entity organized under the laws of <u>Germany</u> having an address of <u>Bötzingerstrasse 41</u>, <u>Freiburg</u> 79111 <u>GERMANY</u>

("Assignor"). WHEREAS Assignor owns certain new and useful improvements in:

Surgeon Specific Bone Plates ("the Invention")				
[x] for which a patent application was filed on <u>June 26</u> . Application")	<u>, 2020</u> , in the count	ry of <u>United States</u> Applicati	on Number <u>16/913.522</u> ("the	
[] for which a patent application for the country of ("the Application")		was executed by	on	
[] for which an International Patent Application was f	iled on plication"); and	_, as	, designating the country/region	ı of
WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to STRYKER EU Delaware having an address of: 2825 Airview Boulev Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest	ard, Kalamazoo,	Michigan 49002 United		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee I other countries, in and to the Invention and the Applicat applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in a limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claunder any International Conventions for the Protection of I and the corresponding rights to claim benefit from the prinfringement with the right to sue for and collect the samincluding the right to claim such priority or benefit, and to countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign paimprovements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignfurther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assithe undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever request any related applications or patents may become involved, to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtapplications to be borne and paid by Assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right 2019 ("Provisional)"), and in the invention disclosed them	nereby accepts, the ion and all origina the United States o aiming priority or be netlectual Property priority of such appear of the Commissioner atent laws to issue pee of the entire intedivisional, continuing the continuing the continuing the continuity of the testify in any to sign all lawful patent protections, title and interest in the continuity of the continuity	entire right, title and interest al, divisional, continuation, of America and all other coursenefit of the Application pure, including the Paris Convert oplications and including all and the use of its successor of Patents and Trademarks obtains are hereby authorized rest therein; and the Assignment of the Assignment	r, for the United States of America an continuation-in-part, substitute or reintries for the Invention, including with resuant to any law or treaty, and all right and the European Patent Convert claims for damages by reason of res, assigns and legal representatives, and the Patent Office officials in for a land requested to issue all patents on or does hereby agree and covenant with reissue and other applications for Leve or its representatives all facts known proceedings in which the Application and to do generally everything necessall countries, the expenses incident to Application No. 62/872,786, filed July	nd all issue thout tights ntion past, and reign a said thout tetters who to a said thout etters who is aid thout the tetters who is aid thout etters who is aid thout the theorem and the thought the theorem and the theorem
Provisional(s) pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee ar Application when known. We hereby also declare that we a	of the world.	nsert on this Assignment the	filing date and application number of	f said
the Assignee.		3		
ASSIGNOR EPLOS DON		Ellasto		
By:Printed:_Greg Plaskon	By:	eg Plaskon		
Title: VP Intellectual Property	Title: IP A			
Date: 16 September 2020		September 2020		
'		•		
WITNESS O S O S O S O S O S O S O S O S O S	WITNESS	111	` 0 -	
By: Solem	Ву:	They >	saleuro	
Printed: Ashley Salerno	Printed:	Ashley Salerno		
Title: IP Specialist, Operations	Title:	IP Specialist, Operations		

PATENT 6451731_1.doc REEL: 054152 FRAME: 0027 **RECORDED: 10/23/2020**

Date:___

16 Sept 2020